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Ontario Traffic Inc
Afternoon Peak Diagram Specified Period

From:
To:

16:00:00
19:00:00

One Hour Peak
From:
To:

16:30:00
17:30:00

Municipality:
Site #:
Intersection:
TFR File #:
Count date:

Milton
1635500001
Ontario St  & Pine St-Plaza Drivewa
19
13-Dec-16

Weather conditions:

Person(s) who counted:

** Signalized Intersection ** Major Road: Ontario St  runs N/S

North Leg Total:

North Entering:

North Peds:

Peds Cross:

2139

1147

9

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

0

1

50

51

3

21

997

1021

0

0

75

75

3

22

1122

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

1

35

956

992

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

1 1 114 116

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

0 1 33 34

1 0 19 20

0 0 64 64

1 1 116

Peds Cross:

West Peds:

West Entering:

West Leg Total:

4

118

234

Ontario St 

Pine St
W

N

E

S
Plaza Driveway

Ontario St

East Leg Total:

East Entering:

East Peds:

Peds Cross:

245

121

4

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

79 0 0 79

14 0 1 15

27 0 0 27

120 0 1

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

123 0 1 124

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

1088

21

3

1112

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

50

0

0

50

844

34

1

879

29

0

0

29

923

34

1

Peds Cross:

South Peds:

South Entering:

South Leg Total:

6

958

2070

Comments



Ontario Traffic Inc
Total Count Diagram

Municipality:
Site #:
Intersection:
TFR File #:
Count date:

Milton
1635500001
Ontario St  & Pine St-Plaza Drivewa
19
13-Dec-16

Weather conditions:

Person(s) who counted:

** Signalized Intersection ** Major Road: Ontario St  runs N/S

North Leg Total:

North Entering:

North Peds:

Peds Cross:

5800

3073

21

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

0

1

124

125

4

75

2686

2765

0

1

182

183

4

77

2992

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

1

90

2636

2727

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

1 2 337 340

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

0 1 83 84

2 1 52 55

0 0 169 169

2 2 304

Peds Cross:

West Peds:

West Entering:

West Leg Total:

15

308

648

Ontario St 

Pine St
W

N

E

S
Plaza Driveway

Ontario St

East Leg Total:

East Entering:

East Peds:

Peds Cross:

624

303

10

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

202 1 0 203

35 0 1 36

64 0 0 64

301 1 1

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

317 2 2 321

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

2919

75

4

2998

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

178

1

0

179

2351

88

1

2440

83

0

0

83

2612

89

1

Peds Cross:

South Peds:

South Entering:

South Leg Total:

14

2702

5700

Comments



Ontario Traffic Inc
Traffic Count Summary

Intersection: Ontario St  & Pine St-Plaza Drivew Count Date: 13-Dec-16 Municipality: Milton
North Approach Totals South Approach Totals

East Approach Totals West Approach Totals

Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys

Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys

Hour Hour

Hour Hour

Ending Ending

Ending Ending

Left Left

Left Left

Thru Thru

Thru Thru

Right Right

Right Right

Grand Grand

Grand Grand

Total Total

Total Total

Total Total

Total Total

Peds Peds

Peds Peds

North/South

East/West

Total

Total

Approaches

Approaches

Calculated Values for Traffic Crossing Major Street
Hours Ending:
Crossing Values:

Totals:

Totals:

16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0
17:00:00 79 947 41 1067 8 2034 17:00:00 60 877 30 967 4
18:00:00 60 981 49 1090 7 2033 18:00:00 72 847 24 943 7
19:00:00 44 834 35 913 6 1701 19:00:00 47 712 29 788 3

16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0
17:00:00 20 19 67 106 2 227 17:00:00 27 27 67 121 4
18:00:00 27 9 82 118 5 215 18:00:00 30 16 51 97 8
19:00:00 17 8 54 79 3 168 19:00:00 27 12 50 89 3

16:00 16:00 17:00 17:00 18:00 18:00 19:00 19:00
0 0 86 86 87 87 65 65

183 2762 125 3070 21 5768 179 2436 83 2698 14

64 36 203 303 10 610 84 55 168 307 15



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  13-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500001

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - North Approach Trucks - North Approach Heavys - North Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right North Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:15:00 19 19 187 187 7 7 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
16:30:00 35 16 420 233 18 11 0 0 19 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
16:45:00 59 24 672 252 29 11 0 0 25 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 1
17:00:00 79 20 915 243 40 11 0 0 30 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 4
17:15:00 95 16 1163 248 57 17 0 0 34 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 9 1
17:30:00 110 15 1417 254 68 11 0 0 40 6 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 12 3
17:45:00 126 16 1622 205 81 13 0 0 45 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 12 0
18:00:00 139 13 1874 252 89 8 0 0 51 6 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 15 3
18:15:00 145 6 2108 234 103 14 0 0 55 4 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 18 3
18:30:00 155 10 2332 224 108 5 1 1 65 10 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 20 2
18:45:00 173 18 2512 180 113 5 1 0 70 5 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 21 1
19:00:00 182 9 2683 171 124 11 1 0 75 5 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 21 0
19:00:42 182 0 2686 3 124 0 1 0 75 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 21 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  13-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500001

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - East Approach Trucks - East Approach Heavys - East Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right East Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:15:00 4 4 6 6 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
16:30:00 6 2 10 4 34 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
16:45:00 17 11 16 6 46 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
17:00:00 20 3 18 2 67 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
17:15:00 25 5 19 1 84 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 3
17:30:00 33 8 24 5 113 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1
17:45:00 38 5 25 1 138 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0
18:00:00 47 9 27 2 149 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 1
18:15:00 51 4 28 1 164 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 1
18:30:00 53 2 29 1 173 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 2
18:45:00 58 5 31 2 187 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0
19:00:00 64 6 35 4 202 15 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0
19:00:42 64 0 35 0 202 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  13-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500001

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - South Approach Trucks - South Approach Heavys - South Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right South Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:15:00 20 20 190 190 3 3 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
16:30:00 34 14 411 221 9 6 0 0 22 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
16:45:00 46 12 619 208 15 6 0 0 30 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
17:00:00 60 14 836 217 30 15 0 0 41 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
17:15:00 69 9 1037 201 35 5 0 0 48 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
17:30:00 84 15 1255 218 38 3 0 0 56 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 1
17:45:00 113 29 1450 195 46 8 1 1 61 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 1
18:00:00 131 18 1657 207 54 8 1 0 66 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 3
18:15:00 145 14 1864 207 58 4 1 0 70 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0
18:30:00 156 11 2025 161 73 15 1 0 77 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0
18:45:00 165 9 2182 157 79 6 1 0 82 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 2
19:00:00 178 13 2348 166 83 4 1 0 87 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 1
19:00:42 178 0 2351 3 83 0 1 0 88 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  13-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500001

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - West Approach Trucks - West Approach Heavys - West Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right West Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
16:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:15:00 7 7 9 9 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
16:30:00 12 5 17 8 35 23 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
16:45:00 19 7 23 6 54 19 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
17:00:00 26 7 26 3 67 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
17:15:00 32 6 29 3 84 17 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
17:30:00 45 13 36 7 99 15 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 1
17:45:00 52 7 38 2 107 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 2
18:00:00 56 4 41 3 118 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 3
18:15:00 64 8 47 6 134 16 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 12 0
18:30:00 69 5 49 2 146 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 15 3
18:45:00 78 9 49 0 156 10 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 15 0
19:00:00 83 5 52 3 168 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 15 0
19:00:42 83 0 52 0 169 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 15 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Mid-day Peak Diagram Specified Period

From:
To:

10:00:00
15:00:00

One Hour Peak
From:
To:

12:00:00
13:00:00

Municipality:
Site #:
Intersection:
TFR File #:
Count date:

Milton
1635500002
Ontario St & Pine St-Plaza Driveway
1
10-Dec-16

Weather conditions:

Person(s) who counted:

** Signalized Intersection ** Major Road: Ontario St runs N/S

North Leg Total:

North Entering:

North Peds:

Peds Cross:

1852

910

21

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

0

0

38

38

0

14

726

740

0

0

132

132

0

14

896

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

0

17

925

942

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

0 1 110 111

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

0 0 42 42

0 0 28 28

0 0 72 72

0 0 142

Peds Cross:

West Peds:

West Entering:

West Leg Total:

0

142

253

Ontario St 

Pine St
W

N

E

S
Plaza Driveway

Ontario St

East Leg Total:

East Entering:

East Peds:

Peds Cross:

357

170

3

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

121 0 0 121

14 0 0 14

35 0 0 35

170 0 0

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

187 0 0 187

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

833

14

0

847

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

58

1

0

59

762

17

0

779

27

0

0

27

847

18

0

Peds Cross:

South Peds:

South Entering:

South Leg Total:

1

865

1712

Comments



Ontario Traffic Inc
Total Count Diagram

Municipality:
Site #:
Intersection:
TFR File #:
Count date:

Milton
1635500002
Ontario St & Pine St-Plaza Driveway
1
10-Dec-16

Weather conditions:

Person(s) who counted:

** Signalized Intersection ** Major Road: Ontario St runs N/S

North Leg Total:

North Entering:

North Peds:

Peds Cross:

8535

4232

96

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

0

0

152

152

0

67

3420

3487

0

0

593

593

0

67

4165

Heavys

Trucks

Cars

Totals

0

87

4216

4303

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

0 1 490 491

Heavys Trucks Cars Totals

0 0 172 172

0 0 170 170

0 1 264 265

0 1 606

Peds Cross:

West Peds:

West Entering:

West Leg Total:

26

607

1098

Ontario St 

Pine St
W

N

E

S
Plaza Driveway

Ontario St

East Leg Total:

East Entering:

East Peds:

Peds Cross:

1656

759

19

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

500 0 0 500

84 0 0 84

175 0 0 175

759 0 0

Cars Trucks Heavys Totals

897 0 0 897

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

3859

68

0

3927

Cars

Trucks

Heavys

Totals

254

1

0

255

3544

87

0

3631

134

0

0

134

3932

88

0

Peds Cross:

South Peds:

South Entering:

South Leg Total:

14

4020

7947

Comments



Ontario Traffic Inc
Traffic Count Summary

Intersection: Ontario St & Pine St-Plaza Drivewa Count Date: 10-Dec-16 Municipality: Milton
North Approach Totals South Approach Totals

East Approach Totals West Approach Totals

Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys

Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys Includes Cars, Trucks, & Heavys

Hour Hour

Hour Hour

Ending Ending

Ending Ending

Left Left

Left Left

Thru Thru

Thru Thru

Right Right

Right Right

Grand Grand

Grand Grand

Total Total

Total Total

Total Total

Total Total

Peds Peds

Peds Peds

North/South

East/West

Total

Total

Approaches

Approaches

Calculated Values for Traffic Crossing Major Street
Hours Ending:
Crossing Values:

Totals:

Totals:

10:00:00 0 5 0 5 0 9 10:00:00 0 4 0 4 0
11:00:00 115 627 20 762 14 1510 11:00:00 40 690 18 748 6
12:00:00 124 658 26 808 14 1555 12:00:00 40 675 32 747 0
13:00:00 132 740 38 910 21 1775 13:00:00 59 779 27 865 1
14:00:00 102 740 34 876 31 1786 14:00:00 70 806 34 910 7
15:00:00 120 717 34 871 16 1610 15:00:00 46 670 23 739 0

10:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 10:00:00 0 0 0 0 0
11:00:00 30 16 70 116 4 201 11:00:00 22 27 36 85 7
12:00:00 49 21 98 168 2 271 12:00:00 33 28 42 103 0
13:00:00 35 14 121 170 3 312 13:00:00 42 28 72 142 0
14:00:00 30 15 119 164 6 295 14:00:00 30 35 66 131 12
15:00:00 31 18 92 141 4 287 15:00:00 45 52 49 146 7

10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 14:00 15:00 15:00
0 99 124 127 133 133 144 144

593 3487 152 4232 96 8245 255 3624 134 4013 14

175 84 500 759 19 1366 172 170 265 607 26



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  10-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500002

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - North Approach Trucks - North Approach Heavys - North Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right North Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
10:00:00 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:15:00 28 28 158 153 2 2 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
10:30:00 52 24 296 138 8 6 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
10:45:00 75 23 447 151 12 4 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5
11:00:00 115 40 615 168 20 8 0 0 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 6
11:15:00 145 30 799 184 28 8 0 0 22 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3
11:30:00 169 24 962 163 32 4 0 0 26 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 4
11:45:00 197 28 1080 118 37 5 0 0 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3
12:00:00 239 42 1255 175 46 9 0 0 35 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 4
12:15:00 266 27 1441 186 57 11 0 0 39 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 5
12:30:00 314 48 1615 174 63 6 0 0 44 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 5
12:45:00 335 21 1789 174 75 12 0 0 46 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 7
13:00:00 371 36 1981 192 84 9 0 0 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 4
13:15:00 393 22 2149 168 100 16 0 0 53 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 11
13:30:00 420 27 2328 179 105 5 0 0 54 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 5
13:45:00 444 24 2543 215 107 2 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 9
14:00:00 473 29 2712 169 118 11 0 0 58 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 6
14:15:00 512 39 2876 164 123 5 0 0 59 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 2
14:30:00 528 16 3076 200 129 6 0 0 62 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 3
14:45:00 556 28 3238 162 142 13 0 0 65 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 6
15:00:00 593 37 3420 182 152 10 0 0 67 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 5
15:00:14 593 0 3420 0 152 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  10-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500002

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - East Approach Trucks - East Approach Heavys - East Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right East Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
10:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:15:00 6 6 1 1 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
10:30:00 9 3 4 3 27 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
10:45:00 15 6 5 1 46 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
11:00:00 30 15 16 11 70 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
11:15:00 39 9 24 8 98 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
11:30:00 57 18 28 4 128 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
11:45:00 71 14 33 5 149 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
12:00:00 79 8 37 4 168 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
12:15:00 94 15 41 4 200 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2
12:30:00 102 8 47 6 234 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
12:45:00 105 3 49 2 262 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
13:00:00 114 9 51 2 289 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
13:15:00 118 4 55 4 325 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
13:30:00 127 9 59 4 354 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2
13:45:00 134 7 62 3 375 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 3
14:00:00 144 10 66 4 408 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0
14:15:00 148 4 68 2 433 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2
14:30:00 156 8 72 4 459 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0
14:45:00 163 7 78 6 471 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
15:00:00 175 12 84 6 500 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
15:00:14 175 0 84 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  10-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500002

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - South Approach Trucks - South Approach Heavys - South Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right South Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
10:00:00 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:15:00 3 3 161 157 3 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:30:00 24 21 337 176 9 6 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:45:00 31 7 497 160 12 3 0 0 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11:00:00 40 9 676 179 18 6 0 0 18 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
11:15:00 53 13 865 189 23 5 0 0 23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
11:30:00 58 5 1025 160 37 14 0 0 26 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
11:45:00 67 9 1155 130 42 5 0 0 29 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
12:00:00 80 13 1338 183 50 8 0 0 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
12:15:00 94 14 1540 202 57 7 0 0 38 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
12:30:00 110 16 1737 197 61 4 1 1 43 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
12:45:00 125 15 1900 163 68 7 1 0 46 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
13:00:00 138 13 2100 200 77 9 1 0 48 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
13:15:00 158 20 2304 204 87 10 1 0 54 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2
13:30:00 173 15 2490 186 101 14 1 0 61 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
13:45:00 188 15 2675 185 107 6 1 0 64 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
14:00:00 208 20 2886 211 111 4 1 0 68 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4
14:15:00 218 10 3059 173 117 6 1 0 72 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
14:30:00 232 14 3220 161 120 3 1 0 78 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
14:45:00 244 12 3386 166 128 8 1 0 83 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
15:00:00 254 10 3537 151 134 6 1 0 87 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
15:00:14 254 0 3544 7 134 0 1 0 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0



Ontario Traffic Inc
Count Date:  10-Dec-16 Site #:  1635500002

Interval
Time

Passenger Cars - West Approach Trucks - West Approach Heavys - West Approach Pedestrians

Left Left LeftThru Thru ThruRight Right Right West Cross

Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum Cum CumIncr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr Incr
10:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:15:00 5 5 7 7 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:30:00 11 6 12 5 23 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
10:45:00 15 4 17 5 30 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
11:00:00 22 7 27 10 35 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5
11:15:00 30 8 39 12 49 14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
11:30:00 36 6 47 8 58 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
11:45:00 46 10 52 5 70 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
12:00:00 55 9 55 3 77 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
12:15:00 67 12 60 5 103 26 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
12:30:00 73 6 69 9 120 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
12:45:00 87 14 76 7 133 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
13:00:00 97 10 83 7 149 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
13:15:00 102 5 97 14 173 24 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6
13:30:00 111 9 108 11 186 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 4
13:45:00 115 4 112 4 199 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
14:00:00 127 12 118 6 215 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
14:15:00 138 11 127 9 228 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0
14:30:00 146 8 135 8 240 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0
14:45:00 160 14 166 31 257 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 3
15:00:00 172 12 170 4 264 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 4
15:00:14 172 0 170 0 264 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0



Level of Service Definitions 
 
Two-Way Stop Controlled Intersections 
 

Level of Service 
Control Delay per 

Vehicle (seconds) 
Interpretation 

A ≤ 10 
EXCELLENT.  Large and frequent gaps in 
traffic on the main roadway.  Queuing on 
the minor street is rare. 

B > 10 and ≤ 15 
VERY GOOD.  Many gaps exist in traffic on 
the main roadway.  Queuing on the minor 
street is minimal. 

C > 15 and ≤ 25 
GOOD.  Fewer gaps exist in traffic on the 
main roadway.  Delay on minor approach 
becomes more noticeable. 

D > 25 and ≤ 35 
FAIR.  Infrequent and shorter gaps in traffic 
on the main roadway.  Queue lengths 
develop on the minor street. 

E > 35 and ≤ 50 
POOR.  Very infrequent gaps in traffic on 
the main roadway.  Queue lengths 
become noticeable. 

F > 50 

UNSATISFACTORY.  Very few gaps in traffic 
on the main roadway.  Excessive delay 
with significant queue lengths on the 
minor street. 

Adapted from Highway Capacity Manual 2000, Transportation Research Board 



Level of Service Definitions 
 
Signalized Intersections 
 

Level of Service 
Control Delay per 

Vehicle (seconds) 
Interpretation 

A ≤ 10 

EXCELLENT.  Extremely favourable 
progression with most vehicles arriving 
during the green phase.  Most vehicles do 
not stop and short cycle lengths may 
contribute to low delay. 

B > 10 and ≤ 20 

VERY GOOD.  Very good progression 
and/or short cycle lengths with slightly 
more vehicles stopping than LOS “A” 
causing slightly higher levels of average 
delay. 

C > 20 and ≤ 35 
GOOD.  Fair progression and longer cycle 
lengths lead to a greater number of 
vehicles stopping than LOS “B”. 

D > 35 and ≤ 55 

FAIR.  Congestion becomes noticeable 
with higher average delays resulting from 
a combination of long cycle lengths, high 
volume-to-capacity ratios and 
unfavourable progression. 

E > 55 and ≤ 80 

POOR.  Lengthy delays values are 
indicative of poor progression, long cycle 
lengths and high volume-to-capacity 
ratios.  Individual cycle failures are 
common with individual movement 
failures also common. 

F > 80 

UNSATISFACTORY.  Indicative of 
oversaturated conditions with vehicular 
demand greater than the capacity of the 
intersection. 

Adapted from Highway Capacity Manual 2000, Transportation Research Board 

 



























































 

 

 





ZONING RLD TO RMD-II (19 APARTMENT UNITS)
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FIGURE 2
















